accordance with the schedule set forth in Appendix E.   

C. This Contract shall terminate at midnight on December 31, 2008. 

Section 4. Compensation; Method of Payment. 

A. Subject to the Engineer's satisfactory performance, Billings shall pay the 
Engineer no more than Nine Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred 
Thirteen and No/100 DOLLARS ($926,713.00) in accordance with this 
Section.   

B. The Engineer is not entitled to any compensation under this Contract, other 
than is expressly provided for in this Section. 

C. As a condition of payment, the Engineer shall have paid all City taxes 
currently due and owing by the Engineer.

[...]

The terms of this agreement is for a period of 15 months from  December 1, 2007 through 
February 29, 2009 with the terms and conditions set forth below: 

1)  RENTAL:  The LESSEE shall pay to the LESSOR a monthly rental of THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($350.00) per vehicle for a total of FIVE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($5,250.00).   

2)  MAINTENANCE:  The LESSEE will bear all expense of maintaining the leased 
vehicle in good operating condition.   The LESSEE shall provide and pay for all gasoline, oil, 
maintenance, washing, tire and battery replacements, and all necessary repairs other than those